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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Performance Review Committee of the Ministry has reviewed the performance of the progress under its various
flagship programme of the Union Government on 16th and 17th July, 2010 

(b) if so, the details in this regard; 

(c) the names of the flagship programmes failed to achieve their physical and financial targets during 2009-10 and 2010-11 so far;
and 

(d) the details of the corrective measures suggested during the said review meeting;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a)&(b): Yes Sir. The Department of Rural Development reviewed the performance of the programmes viz Mahatma Gandhi National
Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY), Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), Pradhan
Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) being implemented in the States and
Union Territories on 16th and 17th July, 2010. 

(c)&(d): The flagship programme of the Department of Rural Development are MGNREGA, IAY and PMGSY. The overall performance
of the programmes in most of the States was found satisfactory during 2009-10 and 2010-11. However, in few States the progress
was slow. The State Government have been advised to improve the status of implementation of rural development progrmames and
resolve the operational problems.
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